1
4
-1
0
-2
0
1
3

++
Dual wall
tube
Mechanical
connector
Straight joint
type
Nominal
voltage
Uo/U (kV)
Conductor
cross-section
(mm²)
Conductor cross-section (mm²)
25 35 50 70 95 120 150 185 240 300 400 500 630 800 1000
17GTS1.50 6/10 25 50 52605
17GTS1.95 6/10 50 95 52606
17GTS1.240 6/10 95 240 52607
17GTS1.400 6/10 240 400 52608
17GTS1.630 6/10 400 630 52609
17GTS1.1000 6/10 800 1000 53504
24GTS1.50 12/20 35 50 52610
24GTS1.240 12/20 50 150 52611
24GTS1.240 12/20 70 240 52612
24GTS1.400 12/20 185 400 52613
24GTS1.630 12/20 400 630 52615
24GTS1.1000 12/20 630 1000 53661
36GTS1.95 18/30 50 95 52616
36GTS1.240 18/30 70 240 52617
36GTS1.500 18/30 185 400 52619
36GTS1.800 18/30 400 630 52620
36GTS1.1000 18/30 630 1000 59209
42GTS1.95 20.8/36 50 95 57225
42GTS1.150 20.8/36 50 150 57226
42GTS1.240 20.8/36 95 240 59859
42GTS1.400 20.8/36 185 400 57227
42GTS1.630 20.8/36 400 630 57228
42GTS1.1000 20.8/36 630 1000 57229
Example:
Heat-shrinkable straight joint
type 24GTS1.240 for XLPE
cable 12/20 kV